South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:33:23 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*1172 (Rat #0237, Act #0232 of 2014) General Bill, By Nicholson, Hayes, Turner, Sheheen, L. Martin, McGill,
Alexander, O'Dell, Johnson, Scott and Williams
Similar (H 4984)
Summary: Arts Commission

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 60-15-75 SO AS TO
PROVIDE FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF CRITERIA AND GUIDELINES FOR STATE-DESIGNATED CULTURAL
DISTRICTS BY THE SOUTH CAROLINA ARTS COMMISSION, TO STATE THE INTENDED PURPOSE OF THE CULTURAL
DISTRICTS, AND TO PROVIDE RELATED POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE COMMISSION WITH RESPECT TO THE
CULTURAL DISTRICTS. - ratified title

03/27/14
03/27/14
04/09/14
04/15/14
04/15/14
04/16/14
04/29/14
04/29/14
04/30/14
04/30/14

05/15/14

05/15/14
05/20/14
05/20/14
05/21/14
05/29/14
06/03/14
06/13/14
06/16/14

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

House

House

House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 4)

Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 22)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 33)

Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 33)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 27)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 24)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 24)
Recalled from Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 105)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
105)

Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
5)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (House Journal-page 67)

Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 67)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 7)

Ratified R 237

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/03/14

Act No. 232

Page 1 of 1



