

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*1172 (Rat #0237, Act #0232 of 2014) General Bill, By Nicholson, Hayes, Turner, Sheheen, L. Martin, McGill, Alexander, O'Dell, Johnson, Scott and Williams

Similar (H 4984)

Summary: Arts Commission

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 60-15-75 SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE ESTABLISHMENT OF CRITERIA AND GUIDELINES FOR STATE-DESIGNATED CULTURAL DISTRICTS BY THE SOUTH CAROLINA ARTS COMMISSION, TO STATE THE INTENDED PURPOSE OF THE CULTURAL DISTRICTS, AND TO PROVIDE RELATED POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE COMMISSION WITH RESPECT TO THE CULTURAL DISTRICTS. - ratified title

03/27/14	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)
03/27/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 4)
04/09/14	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 22)
04/15/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 33)
04/15/14	Senate	Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 33)
04/16/14	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 27)
04/29/14	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 24)
04/29/14	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 24)
04/30/14	House	Recalled from Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 105)
04/30/14	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 105)
05/15/14	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 5)
05/15/14		Scrivener's error corrected
05/20/14	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 67)
05/20/14	House	Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 67)
05/21/14	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 7)
05/29/14		Ratified R 237
06/03/14		Signed By Governor
06/13/14		Effective date 06/03/14
06/16/14		Act No. 232